## **Meeting Notice**

In accordance with the Minnesota Open Meeting Law, notice is hereby given that the following Sustainability Commission meeting have been added:

Dates: Tuesday, Feb. 28, 2023

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: City Council Chambers

Purpose: See attached agenda

Questions about this notice may be directed to Drew Ingvalson 952-939-8293.

Dated: Feb. 21, 2023

Karen Telega, Deputy City Clerk

This notice was published by:

- Posting on the official city bulletin board in the city hall vestibule.
- Posting by the door to the council chambers.
- Posting on the city web site



## **Sustainability Commission Agenda**

Feb. 28, 2023 - 6:30 p.m.

## **City Council Chambers – Minnetonka Community Center**

Members of the public who desire to monitor the meeting remotely or to give input or testimony during the meeting can find instructions at <a href="https://www.minnetonkamn.gov/government/virtual-meeting-information">https://www.minnetonkamn.gov/government/virtual-meeting-information</a>.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes: Jan. 17, 2023
- 5. Report from Staff:
  - A. CAAP Update
  - B. NexTrex Recycling Update
  - C. Hennepin Energy Recovery Center Tour
- 6. Report from Sustainability Commission Members
- 7. Agenda Items
  - A. "No Mow May" and Pollinator Conservation in Minnetonka
    - Recommendation: Recommend the city does not participate in "No Mow May" and, instead, continues to support the city's Resilient Yards education program.
    - Staff Members: Leslie Yetka and Drew Ingvalson
  - B. Restaurant Business Outreach
    - Recommendation: Recommend staff move forward with putting together waste reduction and energy efficiency handouts and talking points for sustainability commission members to share with Minnetonka restaurants.
    - Staff Member: Drew Ingvalson

Sustainability Commission Agenda Feb. 28, 2023 Page 2

- 8. Other Business
- 9. Adjournment

If you have questions about any of the agenda items, please contact:

- Drew Ingvalson, Associate Planner/Sustainability Coordinator (952) 939-8293, <a href="mailto:dingvalson@minnetonkamn.gov">dingvalson@minnetonkamn.gov</a>
- Loren Gordon, AICP, City Planner, (952) 939-8296, <u>Igordon@minnetonkamn.gov</u>
- Julie Wischnack, AICP, Community Development Director, (952) 939-8282, jwischnack@minnetonkamn.gov